Assessment Annual Programme-

Appendix 12

The peer assessment scores

Mukul

Samir

Chan
dani

Lalli

Man
ni

Kanh
a

Sneh
al

Prati

Sarla

Nihar

Did your
friend pay
attention
during
rehearsals?

13

13

26

27

25

21

27

27

26

23

Gave ideas
during the
planning
stage.

10

13

19

19

15

15

15

13

13

Gave good
ideas when
there were
problems.

11

13

19

19

15

15

15

13

13

Worked well
with the

group.

13

17

27

27

27

27

27

27

27

27

Did the
group like
working
with him or
her?

25

25

27

27

27

27

27

27

27

27

Can speak
well.

21

25

25

25

27

27

27

17

27

Can speak
loudly.

13

25

23

23

25

25

27

25

25

27

Listened to
the teacher’s
instructions.

17

13

23

23

23

27

27

27

19

27

Listened and
followed
instructions
given by the
teacher.

15

15

17

22

19

27

27

25

23

27

10

Spoke well
on stage.

12

20

26

24

26

24

22

18

22

11

Covered up
for the
mistakes
made on
stage.

17

25

23

17

27

27

27

23

27

55



12

Was calm
just before
going on
stage

13

17

13

19

27

27

27

19

19

13

Followed
the teacher’s
instructions
just before
the play.

13

15

23

21

25

27

27

27

23

27

14

Adjusted
from
working in a
classroom to
working on
stage.

11

15

18

23

25

27

27

27

25

27

Total

176

222

297

324

321

347

363

357

303

341

e All they had to do was put a cross or a tick- for no or yes. Or ‘not sure’, ¢
‘okay’ all meant not sure
* No=lI, not sure=2, Yes=3

* [ explained the sheet before they did it, to clear all the doubts.

* Teacher-Swaroop
* The scores represented here are the peer assessment scores.

* Score for each question:

* Total score range n= 126 minimum- 378 maximum

minimum n= 9 -[9 students x 1mark for answer ‘no’]
maximum n= 27 [9 students x 3marks for answer ‘yes’]

, or

56



