<u>Appendix 12</u> <u>Assessment Annual Programme-</u> The peer assessment scores

		Mukul	Samir	Chan dani	Lalli	Man ni	Kanh a	Sneh al	Prati k	Sarla	Nihar
1	Did your friend pay attention during rehearsals?	13	13	26	27	25	21	27	27	26	23
2	Gave ideas during the planning stage.	9	10	13	19	19	15	15	15	13	13
3	Gave good ideas when there were problems.	9	11	13	19	19	15	15	15	13	13
4	Worked well with the group.	13	17	27	27	27	27	27	27	27	27
5	Did the group like working with him or her?	25	25	27	27	27	27	27	27	27	27
6	Can speak well.	9	21	25	25	25	27	27	27	17	27
7	Can speak loudly.	13	25	23	23	25	25	27	25	25	27
8	Listened to the teacher's instructions.	17	13	23	23	23	27	27	27	19	27
9	Listened and <u>followed</u> instructions given by the teacher.	15	15	17	22	19	27	27	25	23	27
10	Spoke well on stage.	9	12	20	26	24	26	24	22	18	22
11	Covered up for the mistakes made on stage.	9	17	25	23	17	27	27	27	23	27

12	Was calm just before going on stage	9	13	17	13	19	27	27	27	19	19
13	Followed the teacher's instructions just before the play.	13	15	23	21	25	27	27	27	23	27
14	Adjusted from working in a classroom to working on stage.	11	15	18	23	25	27	27	27	25	27
	Total	176	222	297	324	321	347	363	357	303	341

- All they had to do was put a cross or a tick- for no or yes. Or 'not sure', '____', or 'okay' all meant not sure
- No=1, not sure=2, Yes=3
- I explained the sheet before they did it, to clear all the doubts.
- Teacher-Swaroop
- The scores represented here are the peer assessment scores.
- Score for each question:

minimum n= 9 -[9 students x 1mark for answer 'no']

maximum n= 27 [9 students x 3marks for answer 'yes']

• Total score range n= 126 minimum- 378 maximum